

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR



2026:CGHC:17173

Order Sheet

CR No. 23 of 2022

Smt. Anjali Agrawal **Versus** Kurmi Chhetriy Kalyan Samiti

15/03/2022	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the applicant/s. Heard on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.01/2022) under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure for grant of interim relief. Issue notice to the respondents on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.01/2022) under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure for grant of interim relief by ordinary as well as registered mode. P.F. be paid within a week. List this case after four weeks. In the meantime, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that further proceedings in Civil Suit No.A/24/2018 pending before 1st Civil Judge, Class-I, Korba, District- Korba, C.G. shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Ravi