



2026:CGHC:17173

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 23 of 2022Smt. Anjali Agrawal **Versus** Kurmi Chhetriy Kalyan Samiti

19.6.2023	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe and Mr. Shashwat Mishra, counsel for the applicant. None for respondent No.1 though served. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, G.A. for the State/ Respondent No.2. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.3. None for respondents No.4, 5 (A), 5(B) and 5(C) though served. Mr. Rahul Mishra, counsel for respondent No.6/ SECL. Heard. Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No. 5(A), 5(B) and 5(C) on payment of process fee within a week, as earlier notice issued to them has been served upon their sister-in-law. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Ayushi	