



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 23 of 2022Smt. Anjali Agrawal **Versus** Kurmi Chhetriy Kalyan Samiti and Others

14/06/2024	Heard Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Pranjal Shukla, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No. 2, Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 3 as well as Mr. Rahul Mishra, learned counsel for respondent No. 6. As there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 1 whereas as per office report, notice was served upon son of respondent No. 1, issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 1 on payment of P. F. by ordinary mode as well as by registered post. Post this matter after service of notice. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge