

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 23 of 2022****SMT. ANJALI AGRAWAL *versus* KURMI CHHETRIY KALYAN SAMITI****Order Sheet**

03/04/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for applicant. Mr. Shailesh Puriya, P.L. for State. Mr. Shubham Dewangan, counsel for respondent no.4. Mr. Vivek Sahu on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mishra, counsel for respondent no.6. The Revision is of the year 2022. The further proceedings in the Civil Suit have been stayed for the last about 3 years and learned counsel for the applicant as well as respondent no.4 pray for sometime to argue the matter. In such a situation, it would not be appropriate to keep the further proceedings of the civil suit stayed for a long time. Hence, the stay granted by this Court vide order dated 15.03.2022 stands vacated. List this case in the week commencing 15th April, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	